
RETURN OF [VOTE || PO:
ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES 12019 | 2019!

Philip Thomas Cléenewattc
was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 12 October 2019 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

Chris Hhauth Soul - Owharngea
and makethe following return ofall electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election andofall electoral donations made to me
or to any person on mybehalf.

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

1. Ail candidates in elections held underthe provisionsof the Local Electoral Act 2001 mustfile a return of electoral donations and expenses.If no
donations werereceived or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.

2. All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expensespaid for election work. These do not haveto befiled
with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.

3. Donations can be monetary or physical goodsor services supplied or a combinationthereof.
4. Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of $300 or less do not have to be

declared — see S103A of the LEA 2001.
5. Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed $1500in value. Where a contributor has made donationsin instalments

that sum to more than $1500 in value, each contributing donation needsto be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.
6. If thereis insufficient space provided in anysection, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.

Candidate Donations (Anonymous)
List here details of any anonymous(identity of donor is unknownto yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed
51500:

i FR EN. Date Paid to AmountPaid toDate Received Amount Description of Contribution Electoral Officer Electoral Officer

peleo: N/A:

Candidate Donations (Other)
List here details of any other donations received that exceed $1500:

Date Received Name of Contributor Address of Contributor Description of Contribution Amount

¡2/10/14 ‘the Veoes Cao1we 2/2 3% Sfarmore Kl Tota!e sel OA tee f= 2 ge 75.
Contra | Conejito : La +7
cher - Ch te: heralE hy Central

Carte Ce3 Ihe
MegHleS Crock

Candidate Expenses
List here details of any election expensespaid for (inclusive of GST):

Date Paid Nameof Party Paid Description of Payment Made Amount

12/10/14 For Detail, See aHathed Slakiment Frou 7 3,2 4415

Campaign Treasurer, TAL People slheice

377 aawar:

Dated at a A 6/5 FC bee tA (place) this SH “day of Decen BEL 20 /G



Expensesincurred by the Central Campaign
Committee of the People's Choice on behalf of
Candidates in the 2019 Local Body Elections,
Canterbury Regional Council

Clearwater, Phil
Christchurch South - Owhanga

Date Paid

17/10/2019

22/10/2019

22/10/2019

12/08/2019

04/10/2019

04/12/2019

20/05/2019

07/07/2019

19/07/2019

18/09/2019

18/09/2019

18/09/2019

18/09/2019

02/03/2019

26/11/2019

31/07/2019

17/10/2019

22/10/2019

22/10/2019

NameofParty Paid
Direct Mail

Caxton Press Ltd

J McLellan

Caxton Press Ltd

Hoardings

J McLellan

SprintPrint

SprintPrint

Leaflets

Caxton Press Ltd

Caxton Press Ltd

Caxton Press Ltd

Caxton Press Ltd

Caxton Press Ltd

Caxton Press Ltd

Caxton Press Ltd

Newspaper/Radio

Crazy Domains

Star Media

Other

David Baird

Urban Plumbing Ltd

NZ Post

T McLellan

Lindsay Carswell

Campaign Treasurer, The People's Choice.
6 December, 2019

Description of Payment Made

Letterheads & Mail o/printing
Directt Mail Design

A4 Merged Letters

Design

Corflute Boards
Corflute Boards

Leave Behind' Hangers x 4

Leave Behind' Hangers

Leave Behinds- 6 kind

Leave Behind

Rack Cards

Rack Cards, Banks Penin

Leave Behind, Banks Penin

FacebookWebsite/Email

Advertising

Studio Portraits

Filming/Editing ECan candidates

Postage

VoIP 186.14 $US x 1.6, ph calling

986.77

50.00

190.52

25.00

764.35

50.21

53.04

20.12

28.70

58.71

384.26

96.60

59.80

4.10

265.75

105.50

123.62

10.25

7.45

3,284.75


