### **RETURN OF** ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES



Philip Thomas Clearwater was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 12 October 2019 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or to any person on my behalf.

#### Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

1.1.1.1

- 1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If no donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.
- 2. All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.
- Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof. 3
- Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of \$300 or less do not have to be 4 declared - see S103A of the LEA 2001.
- Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed \$1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments that sum to more than \$1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.
- If there is insufficient space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail. 6.

#### Section A1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)

List here details of any anonymous (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed \$1500:

Date Received	Amount	Description of Contribution	Date Paid to Electoral Officer	Amount Paid to Electoral Officer
12 October 2	019 N/17.			
He		14 A		

#### Section A2: Candidate Donations (Other)

List here details of any other donations received that exceed \$1500:

Date Received	Name of Contributor	Address of Contributor	Description of Contribution	Amount
12/10/19	The Peoples Choice	2/238 Stanmore Ra	Total event po my	\$ 3,284.75.
	Central Companyon CHEE	. Ch-Ch.	benalf by Central	
			Campanyon Clifee; The	
			Requéschoice	

#### Section B: Candidate Expenses

List here details of any election expenses paid for (inclusive of GST):

Date Paid	Name of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	Amount
12/10/19	For detail, see	attached statement from	\$ 3,284.75
/ / .	Campuign Treas	surer, The People's Choice	
	, ,	, ,	
	2		
6.	. 7. Cleanvater		
Dated at C/	hristchurch	(place) this 5th day of December	20 19

Dated at Phrist Church

# Expenses incurred by the Central Campaign Committee of the People's Choice on behalf of Candidates in the 2019 Local Body Elections, Canterbury Regional Council

## Clearwater, Phil Christchurch South - Owhanga

Date Paid	Name of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	
	Direct Mail	,	
17/10/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Letterheads & Mail o/printing	986.77
22/10/2019	J McLellan	Directt Mail Design	50.00
22/10/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	A4 Merged Letters	190.52
400 m di de 1999	Hoardings		
12/08/2019	J McLellan	Design	25.00
04/10/2019	SprintPrint	Corflute Boards	764.35
04/12/2019	SprintPrint	Corflute Boards	50.21
	Leaflets		
20/05/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Leave Behind' Hangers x 4	53.04
07/07/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Leave Behind' Hangers	20.12
19/07/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Leave Behinds - 6 kind	28.70
18/09/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Leave Behind	58.71
18/09/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Rack Cards	384.26
18/09/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Rack Cards, Banks Penin	96.60
18/09/2019	Caxton Press Ltd	Leave Behind, Banks Penin	59.80
	Newspaper/Radio		
02/03/2019	Crazy Domains	FacebookWeb site/Email	4.10
26/11/2019	Star Media	Advertising	265.75
	Other		
31/07/2019	David Baird	Studio Portraits	105.50
17/10/2019	Urban Plumbing Ltd	Filming/Editing ECan candidates	123.62
22/10/2019	NZ Post	Postage	10.25
22/10/2019	T McLellan	VoIP 186.14 \$US x 1.6, ph calling	7.45
			3,284.75
₋indsay Cars Campaign Tro ô December,	easurer, The People's Choice.		